University of San Diego

Digital USD

News Releases USD News

1980-12-29

Bradshaw Art Exhibit at USD

Office of Public Information

Follow this and additional works at: https://digital.sandiego.edu/newsreleases

Digital USD Citation

Office of Public Information, "Bradshaw Art Exhibit at USD" (1980). *News Releases*. 2503. https://digital.sandiego.edu/newsreleases/2503

This Press Release is brought to you for free and open access by the USD News at Digital USD. It has been accepted for inclusion in News Releases by an authorized administrator of Digital USD. For more information, please contact digital@sandiego.edu.

NEWS RELEASE UNIVERSITY OF SAN DIEGO



OFFICE OF PUBLIC RELATIONS

DIRECTOR: SARA FINN

NEWS AND PUBLICATIONS WRITER: MICHAEL REYNOLDS

TELEPHONE: 714-291-6480 / EXT. 4296

ADDRESS: RM. 266 DE SALES HALL, ALCALA PARK, SAN DIEGO, CA 92110

PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT

Start:

Feb. 1

End:

March 17

Topic: Bradshaw Art Exhibit at USD

Time: 15 seconds

THE UNIVERSITY OF SAN DIEGO PRESENTS "KEWEENAW SUITE"AN EXHIBIT OF WATERCOLORS BY THE RENOWNED ARTIST GLENN BRADSHAW , FROM FEBRUARY NINTH THROUGH MARCH SEVENTEENTH. FOUNDERS GALLERY IN FOUNDERS HALL ON THE U.S.D. CAMPUS. OPEN WEEKDAYS, TEN TO FOUR....FOR THE GLENN BRADSHAW WATERCOLOR EXHIBIT.

####

12-29-80